
North Central (Minn.) (1-1) -vs- Lawrence (1-1)
2/27/2026 at Minneapolis, MN (US Bank Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: I. Demel (1-0)
Loss: L. Shackleto (0-1)
Save: X. Kile (1)
HBP: A. Bowlan, A. Smolar-Ei, N. Zumbrunne, E. Sitter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Niemeyer First: Erik Fox 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 137   Weather: Indoor
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
North Central (Minn.) 0 1 0 3 3 2 9 9 0
Lawrence 4 1 0 1 0 0 6 8 1

North Central (Minn.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Barson ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
O. Guzman 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    A. Barajas 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Rodriguez 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    L. Villano 3b 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
A. De 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    J. Mersereau 1b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
D. Wesley dh 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
J. Garcia rf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    K. Coleman rf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
J. Meckler lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
I. Collazo c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Patty ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Alvarado c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
N. Taylor cf 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
A. Bowlan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Demel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    X. Kile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 9 5 6 9 6

2B: D. Wesley (1); J. Garcia (2); J. Meckler (1)
3B: D. Wesley (1)
SB: K. Coleman (1)
CS: O. Guzman (1); J. Rodriguez (1)
HBP: O. Guzman (1); L. Villano (1); J. Meckler (1); I. Collazo (1)
PO: N. Taylor (1)

Lawrence 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Hartlaub ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
S. Baudendis 2b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
C. Filipek 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
S. Beebe-Jen lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
M. Brincks cf 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
W. Zatkowski dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
A. Desantiag rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
N. Zurawski c 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
N. Depew 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    A. Smolar-Ei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Zumbrunne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Shackleto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Moosey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Sitter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 6 8 6 3 8 7

2B: A. Desantiag (1)
3B: W. Zatkowski (1)
SB: S. Baudendis (1); A. Desantiag (1)
HBP: S. Baudendis (2); C. Filipek (1)
E: T. Hartlaub (1)

North Central (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Bowlan 2.0 6 5 5 0 3 0 0 3 0 11 14 1 1 41
I. Demel (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 47
X. Kile (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 8 6 6 3 8 0 0 3 0 22 28 3 3 100

Lawrence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Smolar-Ei 3.0 4 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 11 12 1 2 57
N. Zumbrunne 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 2 0 2 0 4 8 0 1 26
L. Shackleto (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 28
J. Moosey 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
E. Sitter 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 29
Totals 9 9 7 6 9 3 0 4 0 25 35 3 3 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 1st NCU LU
A. Smolar-Ei to p. 0 0
D. Barson singled to left field (1-2 FFB). 0 0
O. Guzman struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
J. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); D. Barson out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
J. Rodriguez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Lawrence - Bottom of 1st NCU LU
T. Hartlaub struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
S. Baudendis hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
S. Baudendis stole second. 0 0
C. Filipek hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 0 0
S. Beebe-Jen reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); C. Filipek out at second 2b to ss; S. Baudendis advanced
to third. 0 0
M. Brincks singled to second base, RBI (1-1 KB); S. Beebe-Jen advanced to second; S. Baudendis scored. 0 1
W. Zatkowski tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); M. Brincks scored; S. Beebe-Jen scored. 0 3
A. Desantiag doubled, out at third ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); W. Zatkowski scored. 0 4

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 2nd NCU LU
A. De singled to center field (0-2 KS). 0 4
A. De advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
D. Wesley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBSFS). 0 4
J. Garcia doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); A. De advanced to third. 0 4
J. Meckler doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BKBK); J. Garcia advanced to third; A. De scored. 1 4
I. Collazo struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 1 4
N. Taylor struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBFK). 1 4

Lawrence - Bottom of 2nd NCU LU
N. Zurawski singled to third base (0-0). 1 4
N. Depew singled to left field (2-2 BBFF); N. Zurawski advanced to second. 1 4
T. Hartlaub singled to right field (2-0 BB); N. Depew advanced to second; N. Zurawski advanced to third. 1 4
S. Baudendis hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KFH); T. Hartlaub advanced to second; N. Depew advanced to third; N.
Zurawski scored. 1 5
C. Filipek popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 5
S. Beebe-Jen struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 5
M. Brincks struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 1 5

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 3rd NCU LU
D. Barson grounded out to ss (2-2 SSBB). 1 5
O. Guzman hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 1 5
O. Guzman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
J. Rodriguez popped up to ss (3-2 KBSBB). 1 5

Lawrence - Bottom of 3rd NCU LU
I. Demel to p for A. Bowlan. 1 5
W. Zatkowski grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 1 5
A. Desantiag singled to left field (0-1 F). 1 5
A. Desantiag stole second. 1 5
N. Zurawski struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 BSSS). 1 5
N. Depew flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 5

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 4th NCU LU



N. Zumbrunne to p for A. Smolar-Ei. 1 5
A. De grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 1 5
D. Wesley tripled to left center (0-1 S). 1 5
D. Wesley scored on a wild pitch. 2 5
J. Garcia doubled to center field (1-2 BKK). 2 5
J. Meckler hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 5
I. Collazo hit by pitch (0-0); J. Meckler advanced to second; J. Garcia advanced to third. 2 5
N. Taylor walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); I. Collazo advanced to second; J. Meckler advanced to third; J. Garcia
scored. 3 5
J. Meckler scored on a wild pitch. 4 5
N. Taylor advanced to second; I. Collazo advanced to third. 4 5
D. Barson struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 5
O. Guzman walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 5
N. Taylor out at second c to ss, picked off. 4 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence - Bottom of 4th NCU LU
K. Coleman to rf for J. Garcia. 4 5
T. Hartlaub singled to center field (1-1 KB). 4 5
S. Baudendis walked (3-2 BKSBBB); T. Hartlaub advanced to second. 4 5
C. Filipek walked (3-1 BKBBB); S. Baudendis advanced to second; T. Hartlaub advanced to third. 4 5
S. Beebe-Jen struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 5
M. Brincks walked, RBI (3-2 SBBBFB); C. Filipek advanced to second; S. Baudendis advanced to third; T.
Hartlaub scored. 4 6
W. Zatkowski struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 6
A. Desantiag struck out looking (2-2 SSBBFK). 4 6

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 5th NCU LU
L. Shackleto to p for N. Zumbrunne. 4 6
J. Rodriguez singled to second base (2-2 BKBKF). 4 6
A. De walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Rodriguez advanced to second. 4 6
D. Wesley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 4 6
L. Villano pinch ran for J. Rodriguez. 4 6
L. Villano Failed pickoff attempt. 4 6
K. Coleman walked (3-1 BBKBB); A. De advanced to second; L. Villano advanced to third. 4 6
J. Mersereau pinch ran for A. De. 4 6
J. Meckler walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFB); K. Coleman advanced to second; J. Mersereau advanced to third; L.
Villano scored. 5 6
J. Moosey to p for L. Shackleto. 5 6
J. Patty pinch hit for I. Collazo. 5 6
J. Patty infield fly to ss (2-0 BB). 5 6
N. Taylor reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBFB); J. Meckler advanced to third; K. Coleman scored,
unearned; J. Mersereau scored, unearned. 7 6
D. Barson struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSFS). 7 6

Lawrence - Bottom of 5th NCU LU
A. Barajas to 2b for O. Guzman. 7 6
L. Villano to 3b. 7 6
J. Mersereau to 1b. 7 6
A. Alvarado to c for J. Patty. 7 6
X. Kile to p for I. Demel. 7 6
N. Zurawski struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKSS). 7 6
N. Depew flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 7 6
T. Hartlaub grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 7 6

North Central (Minn.) - Top of 6th NCU LU
E. Sitter to p for J. Moosey. 7 6
A. Barajas walked (3-2 BSBBSFFB). 7 6
A. Barajas Failed pickoff attempt. 7 6



L. Villano hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); A. Barajas advanced to second. 7 6
J. Mersereau struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 6
D. Wesley doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); L. Villano advanced to third; A. Barajas scored. 8 6
K. Coleman singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); D. Wesley advanced to third; L. Villano scored. 9 6
J. Meckler popped up to p (0-1 F). 9 6
K. Coleman stole second. 9 6
A. Alvarado struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 9 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence - Bottom of 6th NCU LU


